## **DEFERRAL**

Received 6/21/2016 NMOCD Dist 2

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources** 

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

District II

1220 S. St. Fian	CIS Dr., Sam	a rc, inivi 6/503	,	Sa	ınta Fe	e, NM 875	05						
			Rel	ease Notific	atior	and Co	rrective A	ction			•	Deferral	
nAB1601541742						OPERATOR			☐ Initial Report ☐ Final Re			Final Report	
Name of Co	mpany	Oxy Permia			Contact Casey Summers						L .		
		ive, Midland	Telephone No. (575) 513-8289										
Facility Nar	ne Cypi	ress 34 Feder		Facility Type Battery									
Surface Ow	ner BLN	1	Mineral C	wner				API No. 30-015-35053					
				LOCA	TION	OF RE	LEASE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/V	Vest Line	County			
P	34	23S	29E							Eddy County, NM			
Latitude N 32.25497° Longitude W 103.96603°													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Rele	ase Oil a	nd produced v	Volume of Release 15 bbls oil,			Volume Recovered 36 bbls							
Source of Release Head switch was full of trash and failed causing a						25 bbls produced water  Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and Hour of Discovery				
tank spill Was Immediate Notice Given?							01/05/2016 If YES, To Whom?						
Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required													
By Whom? Jennifer Gilkey @ BBC International						Date and Hour 01/05/2016 @ 4:55 pm							
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
If a Watercou	If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
A head switch full of trash failed causing a tank to spill 15 bbls of oil and 25 bbls of produced water onto the ground. A vacuum truck recovered 36 bbls of fluids and the head switch was cleaned out.													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken,*													
The affected area is approximately 150° x 60° on location around the tanks inside the containment. Remediation was completed in accordance with a remediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 05/13/2016 and by Shelly Tucker of the BLM via personal meeting.													
regulations al public health should their co or the environ	I operators or the envi operations in nment. In a	are required to ronment. The nave failed to a	o report at acceptant adequately OCD accep	e is true and comp nd/or file certain r ce of a C-141 repo investigate and r otance of a C-141	elease no ort by the emediate	otifications as NMOCD m e contaminati	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a thr	tive acti eport" d eat to gr	ons for rele oes not reli ound water	eases which eve the oper , surface wa	may ei ator of ter, hu	ndanger Fliability man health	
Signature:							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Printed Name	: Casev	Summers			Approved by Environmental Specialist. Accepted for Record/Deferral								
Title: NM Environmental Advisor						Approval Date: DEFERRAL Expiration Da			Date:	ate:			
E-mail Addre		v_Summers@		/ <b></b>		Conditions of Remediations	Approval: on is deferred	l until		Attached			
Date:	(01)	-10	Phone	(575) 513-82	89	contomino	entaminated areas are accessible						